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|daho State Department of Education
2020-2021 SY Processors

Cargill Kitchen Solutions Inc. (Sunny Fresh)
Whole Grain French Toast Sticks — Perforated (40432)

Pre-Cooked Scrambled Eggs (40927)

J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Cooked Pork Meatball (CP5036)

National Food Group
Diced Peach Fruit Cup (1740)

Diced Pear Fruit Cup (1780)
Unsweetened Cinnamon Applesauce Cup (A1410)
Unsweetened Strawberry Applesauce Cup (A1490)

Unsweetened Peach Applesauce Cup (A1555)
Unsweetened Plain Applesauce Cup (A3500)



Pilgrim’s Pride (Gold Kist)
Roasted Chicken 8-Piece Cut-Up (8820)
Hot & Spicy WG Breaded Chicken Patty (666600)

Simplot

Roasted Baby Bakers (10071179000488)

Conquest Sidewinders (10071179032168)

Smuckers
Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

(51500-06960)

Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich
(51500-06961)

Tyson Foods
Pork Sausage Pattie (10000006750)

Deluxe Flame Broiled Beef Steak Burger (10000015320)
Pulled Pork with BBQ Sauce (10000097724)

FC Breaded Dark Meat Chicken Chunks with Tangerine Sauce Packets
(10260730928)



FC Glazed Chicken Drumsticks (10264350928)
FC WG Golden Crispy Breaded Portioned Chicken Breast Filets
with Rib Meat (10703020928)
FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties (10703040928)
FC WG Breaded Hot & Spicy Chicken Patties (10703140928)

FC WG Golden Crispy Breaded Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat
(10703620928)

FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Nuggets (10703640928)
FC Coated Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat (10703870928)

FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Breast Strips (17033220928)



ca’ylll Sunny Fresh

Nutrition Information
Cargill Kitchen Solutions Inc.

(Sunny Fresh)

WG French Toast Sticks — Perforated (40432)
Pre-Cooked Scrambled Eggs (40927)
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French Toast

Sticks
DERFORATED, WHOLE GRAIN

CN 087132: Each 2.65 oz. serving (three 0.883 oz. pieces) of Whole Grain French Toast Sticks
provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

® Place on sheet pan with
liner or non-stick spray

Quick thaw (24 hours):
Unpack and place on sheet
pans in refrigerator

If frozen: Increase heat
time to 12 minutes
® Cover with foll

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Whole Wheat Bread [Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folate), Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to retard spoilage), Dough Improver
(Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes, and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Adid)]. French Toast Batter (Whole Egg, Sugar, Salt). CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.

FREE FROM EQUIVALENT GRAINS

/|
cam’lr ©2020 Cargill, Incorporated | Last Update: 09/2020

Product Specifications

UPC/GTIN 10038057404325
Distributed Frozen
Shelf Life 270 Days Frozen
Servings per Case 130
Pack Size 130/2.65 oz.
Net Weight 21.53 Ibs.
Gross Weight 2316 bs.
Box Dimensions 16.0"x13.313"x10.438"
Cube 1.29 Cubic Ft
Pallet 9Tie X7 High (63 boxes)
Material Pack Type Bulk
CN Labeled Yes
Religious Designation ~ None
Nutrition F
' Serving Size 2.650z.
Calories PerServing 190
% Daily Value
Total Fat 29 3%
Saturated Fat 0Og 2%
Trans Fat 0Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 360mg 16%
Total Carbohydrates  36g 13%
Dietary Fiber 4q 13%
Total Sugars 4g
Added Sugars 39 7%
Protein 8¢

Vit.D 0% e Calcium4% e Iron 10% e Potassium 0%

For more information, visit us at
sunnyfresh.com or call 1-800-872-3447.
Order today by contacting your
Cargill Sales Representative.
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. INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Bread [Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Four Finish:
ENTREE ESSENTIALS ® (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niadin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Box End Varmish
Folate), Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Caldur Propionate (i retard spoilage), Siz:
Dough Improver {Mafted Wheat Flour, Enzymes, and 2% o Less of Ascorbic 3.856" x 9.25
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CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.
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For the most up-to-date nutritional information, please visit us at www.sunnyfresh.com
or call 1-800-USA-EGGS (872-3447)

CN CONTRIBUTION

Each 1.0 oz serving by weight of Scrambled Eggs provides 1.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Pattern Requirements.
CN 096485 (Monticello)

Alan Artner, Regulatory Affairs Date



SY 2020/2021 products:

NUTRITION SPECIFICATIONS
Protet | Sie (o) Fat) ares |
10080 I THSP 1
10085 3TBSP 1
40032 26501 25
40090 90z 28
40031 .5 or 28
AD030 9oz 2. 28
40097 o1 25 2
40176 .10z 3 1
#0184 2or 3
40187 220z 35 1
40263 3350 ] 35 35
40274 3202 35 18
40375 3lor 1 10 4 14 0381
40710 1350z is 1 .46
40927 1oz 3 1 ¥ .46
40928 201 ] 3 170 £4.26 34 280 1|17
40336 2o 2 2. 160 62.69 76 230 1 2
50038 1egg 45 1 165 2 55 [] 15
50074 Teggs 1 ) 3 330 4 1 110 3 15
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Pallet

10080 | 6/SHcorton | 13010« BEBW x 10.454 75
10085 5/5H bag 13.78L x 7.60W x 12.13H &0
40032 | 130/26502] 16351 % 13.22W x 12.69H 54
40090 | 130/2.90r | 16350x 13.20W x 12.69H E]
40091 | 110/290r | 16350x13.22Wx 12.69H 54 | 155 | 1863 | 3168 110 110
40054 | 110/3902 | 1635 x 13 23W x 12 69H 54 59 | 1993 | 2168 110 110
40097 | 100/290z | 16.35Lx13.22W x12.69H 54 155 8.1 13.95 100 100
40176 | 225/210c | 1587013 28W x 10.50H 53 .29 953 30.80 25 15
40184 | 235/320r | 159)0x13.26W x 10500 63 125 3094 32.20 225 225
40187 | 210/230r | 15.97Lx 13.28W x 10500 &3 128 3013 2388 210 210
40263 | 96/33So0z | 16350x33.23Wx12.69H 54 153 201 183 5% 9
40274 | 96/3.20x | 16350x13.23W x12.69H 54 159 192 105 96 [
40375 | 0/31or | 1635w 1322W x1266H &3 158 174 197 90 50
40710 | 369/1.350:| 1597t x13.28W x 10500 63 35 | 883 0 369 369
40927 | 4/Sib.bag | 13350 xSESWx12.82H 2] 57 00 L 320 330
40328 | 4/5/bbag | 13350 %9.8SWx12.82H ] 57 00 160 160
40336 | 4/Sibbag | 13350 9.85W x12.83H 81 | 08 | 2000 160 160

38| 8/18 pack 1L %981 Wx8.38H 28| 00 .00 1550 144 134
50074 | 16/2 Count 121 x 9W x 4.063H 3 0.25 310 358 16 16




Nutrition Information

J.T.M. Provisions Co.,Inc.

Cooked Pork Meatballs (CP5036)



Pertinent Product

ITM ltem Nambers: CP5036

CH Serviny 100y
Nutriienal infermatien: Size Sarving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.72 3.53
Serving Size (g) 77.1 100
Servings Per Case 176
Calories 158 205
Calories from Fat 86 111
Calories from Fat% 54 % 54 %
Protein (g) 13 16
Carbohydrates (g) 5 7
Fiber (g) 1
Total Fat (g) 10 12
Saturated Fat (g) 34 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 34 45
Sodium (mg) 229 298
Sugar (g) 2 3
Vitamin A (IU) 25 32
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 67 86
Iron (mg) 1 1
Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485050367
Case Pack 6 Bags

Net Weight 30.00 ibs

Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs

Case Length 19.81in

Case Width 11.311in

Case Height 10.50 in

Case Cube 136t

TixHi 8x4

Shelf Life (frozen) 548 days

Allergens:

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Let's Create Great Dishes Togethern!

Print Date/Time. 8/13/2019 11.00 48AM

CP5036

| nfo rmation ( PP |) Signature Pork Meatballs (4ct. = CN)
Protinct Title:
COOKED PORK MEATBALLS
(CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour,
malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid],
water, palm oil, salt, swest whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid],
calcium propionate, sodium metabisutfits), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural
flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE
(sheep's milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

CH Statement: CNIDNumber: 073238

Four 0.68 oz Caoked Pork Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-08.)

Preparation:
KEEP FROZEN

CONVECTION QVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,
cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.

STOVE TOP; Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce.
Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies.”

~ JTM Food Group * 200 Sales Drive » Harrison OH 45030
(513} 367.4900 * (800} 626.2308 * Fax {(513) 367.3519
For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
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CP5036

13304-  11:54

GONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY
CP5036 T e e
f AGRY - LL
GOOKED PORK MEATBALLS 8E SOLD ONLY TO ELGIBLE RECIPIENT
October 31, 2013 (CARAMEL COLOR ADDED) AGENCIES'.

INGREDIENTS: GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enrched, malted,
bromated [wheat flour, maited bartey fiour, niacin, reduced iron, potsssium bromate, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, paim oll, salt, sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast,
sorbitan monostearate, ascarbic acid}, calcium propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY

and heat in

MILK, SEASONING (potassiurn chioride, natural flavor [contsins maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED Manutaciured by JTM Provisions Co.
ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE (sheep's milk, cheese culture, sall, rennet, .- Harson, OH 45030 800.626.2308
Heating Inslructons powdered caliulose, calcium praplonate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC. ) KEEP FROZEN
CONVECTION OVEN: Add frazen  GONTAINS: Wheat Copy not for documenting Federal Meal Requirement
meatballs or crumbles to sauce, cover pan ANE: S, T, NET WT. 30 LB.
aven app y
a0 minutes at 375 dsgress F. r - 073238 .
STOVE TOP: Add frozen meafballs or Four 0.88 oz Cooked Pork Msatballs provide 2.00 oz equivatent { i
crumbles to sauce. Simmer In covered pan CN meatimest altemate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use CN i i |1
for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 mwmmtemtauﬂwﬁmdbymme Nutrition Service, I | | il
08.) ] i |
CN {01) 1 0049485 05036 7 (10) 13304 [

degrees F.
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Nutrition Information

National Food Group

Diced Peach Fruit Cup (1740)

Diced Pear Fruit Cup (1780)
Unsweetened Cinnamon Applesauce Cups
(A1410)

Unsweetened Strawberry Applesauce
Cups (A1490)

Unsweetened Peach Applesauce Cups
(A1555)

Unsweetened Plain Applesauce Cups
(A3500)



A

National.
food group

Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable subgroups must be offered
weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Lunch Program. For more detailed information on meal pattern
requirements see the Nutrition Standards for School Meals Website at

http://www. fns.usda. gov/end/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards.htm.

Zee Zees Diced Peach Cups cote. 37260/2740/1740
National Food Group 4.5 oz.

Serving Size:

Product Name:

Manufacturer;

I. Vegetable Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of vegetables.

Description of

y Ounces per :
Cridifaple Vegetable | Raw Portion of . FBG Yield/ Craditable
Ingredient per S . Multiply 2 Amount
i ; ubgroup Creditable Purchase Unit
Food Buying Guide Ingredient (quarter cups)
(FBG)
X
X
X
Total Creditable Vegetable Amount:
* 'FBG calculations for vegetables are in quarter cups. See chart on following page for Tofal Cups
quarter cup to cup conversions. Beans/Feas
= Vegetables and vegetable purees credit on volume served. (Legumes)
= At least ' cup of recognizable vegetable is required to contribute towards the vegetable
component or a specific vegetable subgroup. Total Cups
= The other vegetable subgroup may be met with any additional amounts from the dark Dark Green
green, red/orange, and beans/peas (legumes) vegetable subgroups.
= School food authorities may offer any vegetable subgroup to meet the total weekly
requirement for the additional vegetable subgroup.
® Please note that raw leafy green vegetables credit as half the volume served in school Total Cups
meals (For example: 1 cup raw spinach credits as % cup dark green vegetable. Legumes | Red/Orange
may credit towards the vegetable component or the meat alternate component, but not as
both in the same meal. The school menu planner will decide how to incorporate legumes
into the school meal. However, a manufacturer should provide documentation to show Total Cups
how legumes contribute towards the vegetable component and the meat alternate Starchy
component. See chart on the following page for conversion factors
= The PFS for meat/meat alternate may be used to document how legumes contribute
towards the meat alternate component. Total Cups
Other

[ certify the above information is true and correct and that ounce serving of the above product contains cup(s)

of ——  wvepgetables.

(vegetable subgroup)

National East: ‘ ! MI 4¢ National West: 106 ‘.
Phone: Fax: . www.nationalfoodgroup.com



National.
food group

II. Fruit Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable Multiply Puréhase Usit Amount'
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient (quarter cups)
Peaches, Canned 4.5 X 48.6/106 2.06
X
X
Total Creditable Fruit Amount: 2

= 'FBG calculations for fruits are in quarter cups. See chart below for quarter cup to cup conversions.

* Fruits and fruit purees credit on volume served.

= Al least % cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.

® Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (For example, V4 cup raisins credits as1 cup

fruit).

4.5 1/2

I certify the above information is true and correct and that ounce serving of the above product contains cup(s)
of fruit.
Quarter Cup to Cup Conversions*
0.5 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 0.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
1.0 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.0 ounce of equivalent meat alternate
1.5 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.0 Quarter Cups = "2 Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.5 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.0 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.5 Quarter Cups =% Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
4.0 Quarter Cups = 1 Cup vegetable/fruit or 4.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
*The result of 0.9999 equals % cup but a result of 1.0 equals % cup
Signature Title
Printed Name Date Phone Number
National East: « M ' M1 4 National West Thot

Phone: Fax: www.nationalfoodgroup.com



Always Available.
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Zee Zees Fruit Cup, Peaches, Diced

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional
label. The nutritional label on the product
may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0.0%

Sodium 10mg 0.0%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7.0%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4.0%
Total Sugars 16g -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%

Protein 1g -

|

Vitamin D -

Calcium 7mg 0.0%

Iron 0.0%

Potassium 50 0.0%

Vitamin A 0.0%

Vitamin C 100.0%

Vitamin E -

Zinc -

Phosphorus -

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Product Details:
Item Number: 1740

Pack Size: 72/4.5 oz.
Serving Per Case: 72
Net Weight: 20.25 Ibs.
Temperature Class: Dry
Shelf Life: 12 months

Kosher: No

Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Cook State: NA

Class: Always Available

Case Price: $
GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000351
GTIN-14: 00185043000351

Product Information and Key Information:
Benefits and Suggested Use:

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
Chill 2 hours prior to serving.

Additional Information:

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

1/23/2020 | 11:47 am | 1
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Zee Zees Fruit Cup, Peaches, Diced

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable fruit cups in juice must provide at least %2 cup fruit equivalent under
the NSLP guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net
weight. Cups must be shelf stable in dry storage for 12 months. Must be made in
a nut-free facility. Varieties to include Diced Pears in Juice, Diced Peaches in
Juice, Diced Harvest Mixed Fruit in Juice, Diced Harvest Mixed Fruit with Lime
Splash, Diced Pears with Cinnamon Snap, & Diced Peaches with Tropical Kick.
Must be packed in juice, no syrup is acceptable. Product contains zero grams
fat, 100% Vitamin C. Buy American Compliant. Made with 100% domestically
grown fruit. Pack: 72/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity processed product
utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National Food Group/Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Peaches, Water, White Grape Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid (100% Vitamin C), Citric Acid.

Allergen Statement:
Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 23.5 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 18.25 X 12.25 X 6
Pallet Count: 80

Double Stack: No

Cube:.77625868

Block and Tier: 8 and 10

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

1/23/2020 | 11:47 am | 2
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Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable subgroups must be offered
weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Lunch Program. For more detailed information on meal pattern
requirements see the Nutrition Standards for School Meals Website at

http://www_fns usda gov/end/Governance/legislation/nutritionstandards.him.

Zee Zees Diced Pear Cups Code. 87250/2780/ 1780

National Food Group 4.5 oz

Serving Size:

Product Name:

Manufacturer:

I. Vegetable Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of vegetables.

Description of T _,
Credizable Vegetable | Raw Portion of , FBG Yield/ Creditatle.
Ingredient per Sub Creditabl Multiply Purchase Uni Amount
: & ubgroup reditable urchase Unit
Food Buying Guide Tugredient (quarter cups)
(FBG)
X
X
X
Total Creditable Vegetable Amount:
= 'FBG calculations for vegetables are in quarter cups. See chart on following page for Total Cups
quarter cup to cup conversions. Beans/Peas
= Vegetables and vegetable purees credit on volume served. (Legumes)
= At least ' cup of recognizable vegetable is required to contribute towards the vegetable
component or a specific vegetable subgroup. Total Cups
= The other vegetable subgroup may be met with any additional amounts from the dark DatliGreen
green, red/orange, and beans/peas (legumes) vegetable subgroups.
= School food authorities may offer any vegetable subgroup to meet the total weekly
requirement for the additional vegetable subgroup.
= Please note that raw leafy green vegetables credit as half the volume served in school Total Cups
meals (For example: 1 cup raw spinach credits as ' cup dark green vegetable. Legumes | Red/Orange
may credit towards the vegetable component or the meat alternate component, but not as
both in the same meal. The school menu planner will decide how to incorporate legumes
into the school meal. However, a manufacturer should provide documentation to show Total Cups
how legumes contribute towards the vegetable component and the meat alternate Starchy
component. See chart on the following page for conversion factors
= The PFS for meat/meat alternate may be used to document how legumes contribute
towards the meat alternate component. Total Cups
Other

I certify the above information is true and correct and that ounce serving of the above product contains cup(s)

of —__ vepstables

(vegetable subgroup)

National East: 4 ) . n 1 National West ‘
Phone: &0 Fax: 24 www.nationalfoodgroup.com



II. Fruit Component

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

\

National
food group

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable Multiply Piifen IeUnit Amount'
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient RS (quarter cups)
Pears, Canned 4.5 X 47.6/106 2.02
X
X

Total Creditable Fruit Amount;

fruit).

= 'FBG calculations for fruits are in quarter cups. See chart below for quarter cup to cup conversions.
= Fruits and fruit purees credit on volume served.
= At least % cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.
® Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (For example, ' cup raisins credits as1 cup

I certify the above information is true and correct and that

of fruit.

4.5

ounce serving of the above product contains

1/2

cup(s)

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversions*

*The result of 0.9999 equals ' cup but a result of 1.0 equals % cup

0.5 Quarter Cups = "4 Cup vegetable/fruit or 0.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
1.0 Quarter Cups = %4 Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.0 ounce of equivalent meat alternate

1.5 Quarter Cups = ¥ Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.0 Quarter Cups = "2 Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.5 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.0 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.5 Quarter Cups =7 Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate

4.0 Quarter Cups = 1 Cup vegetable/fruit or 4.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate

JANE %w‘u

Signature

Tara Sharpe

Printed Name

National East i
Phone:

K12 Segment Manager

Title

8/27/18

Date

National West: 11

800-886-6866

Phone Number

V4 |
66 Fax: 246 ¢ www.nationalfoodgroup.com
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Zee Zees Fruit Cup, Pears, Diced

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional
label. The nutritional label on the product
may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0.0%

Sodium 5mg 0.0%

Total Carbohydrate 19g 7.0%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4.0%
Total Sugars 159 -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%

Protein Og 0.0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0.0%

Calcium 7mg 0.0%

Iron Omg 0.0%

Potassium 40mg 0.0%

Vitamin A 0.0%

Vitamin C 91mg 100.0%

Vitamin E -

Zinc -

Phosphorus -

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Product Details:
Item Number: 1780

Pack Size: 72/4.5 oz.
Serving Per Case: 72
Net Weight: 20.25 Ibs.
Temperature Class: Dry
Shelf Life: 12 months

Kosher: No

Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Cook State: NA

Class: Always Available

Case Price: $
GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000337
GTIN-14: 00185043000337

Product Information and Key Information:
Benefits and Suggested Use:

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
Chill for 2 hours prior to serving.

Additional Information:

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377
www.nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866
1/23/2020 | 11:48 am | 1
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Zee Zees Fruit Cup, Pears, Diced

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable fruit cups in juice must provide at least %2 cup fruit equivalent under
the NSLP guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net
weight. Cups must be shelf stable in dry storage for 12 months. Must be made in
a nut-free facility. Varieties to include Diced Pears in Juice, Diced Peaches in
Juice, Diced Harvest Mixed Fruit in Juice, Diced Harvest Mixed Fruit with Lime
Splash, Diced Pears with Cinnamon Snap, & Diced Peaches with Tropical Kick.
Must be packed in juice, no syrup is acceptable. Product contains zero grams
fat, 100% Vitamin C. Buy American Compliant. Made with 100% domestically
grown fruit. Pack: 72/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity processed product
utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National Food Group/Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Pears, Water, White Grape Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid (100% Vitamin C), Citric Acid.

Allergen Statement:
Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 23 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 18.25 X 12.25 X 6
Pallet Count: 80

Double Stack: No

Cube:.77625868

Block and Tier: 8 and 10

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

1/23/2020 | 11:48 am | 2
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Cinnamon,
Unsweetened

Product Details:

Item Number: A1410 Kosher: Yes

Pack Size: 96/4.5 oz. Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Serving Per Case: 96 Cook State: NA

Net Weight: 27 Ibs. Class: Always Available

Temperature Class: Dry

Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years Case Price: $

GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000412
GTIN-14: 00185043000412

Product Information and Key Information:

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Fat free shelf stable flavorful applesauce cups with attractive peel-top lids are
great for lunch or snack!

Nutrition Facts

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

This is a representation of the nutritional Chill for 2 hours prior to serving.
label. The nutritional label on the product

may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz. Additional Information:

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0.0%
Sodium Omg 0.0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5.0%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4.0%

Total Sugars 12g -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%

Protein Og -
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0.0%
Calcium 6mg 0.0%
Iron Omg 0.0%
Potassium 93mg 2.0%
Vitamin A - Shayna Pham
Vitamin C 100.0% . .
Vitamin E _ Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com
Zinc _ Direct: (248) 560-2338
Phosphorus - FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a

nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a www.nationalfoodgroup.com

daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866
general nutrition advice.

12/6/2019 | 6:33 am | 1
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Cinnamon,
Unsweetened

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable applesauce cups must provide % cup fruit equivalent under the
NSLP guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net weight.
Cups must be shelf stable in dry storage for 18 months. Must be made in a nut-
free facility. All natural ingredients with no added sugar, artificial flavors, artificial
colors or sweeteners. Flavors to include Unsweetened Original, Unsweetened
Cinnamon, Unsweetened Strawberry, Unsweetened Strawberry Banana,
Unsweetened Peach, Unsweetened Cherry, Unsweetened Mango Peach,
Unsweetened Pear, Unsweetened Dreamsicle & Unsweetened Spicy
Watermelon. Product contains zero grams fat, 100% Vitamin C. Made with 100%
domestically grown fruit. Pack: 96/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity
processed product utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National
Food Group/Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Apples, Water, Cinnamon, Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).

Allergen Statement:
Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 30 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 17.75 X 11.75 X 7.25
Pallet Count: 56

Double Stack: No

Cube:.87504521

Block and Tier: 8 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

12/6/2019 | 6:33 am | 2
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Unsweetened
Strawberry, 4.5 oz ***

Product Details:

Item Number: A1490 Kosher: Yes

Pack Size: 96/4.5 oz. Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Serving Per Case: 96 Cook State: NA

Net Weight: 27 Ibs. Class: Always Available

Temperature Class: Dry

Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years Case Price: $

GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000405
GTIN-14: 00185043000405

Product Information and Key Information:

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Fat free shelf stable flavorful applesauce cups with attractive peel-top lids are
great for lunch or snack!

Nutrition Facts

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

This is a representation of the nutritional Chill 2 hours prior to serving.
label. The nutritional label on the product

may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz. Additional Information:

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0.0%
Sodium O0mg 0.0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5.0%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4.0%

Total Sugars 11g -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%
Protein Og -
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0.0%
Calcium 5mg 0.0%
Iron Omg 0.0%
Potassium 91mg 2.0%
Vitamin A - Shayna Pham
Vitamin C 100.0% . .
Vitamin E _ Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com
Zinc - Direct: (248) 560-2338
Phosphorus - FAX: (248) 560-2338
Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a .
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a www.nationalfoodgroup.com
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

general nutrition advice.

12/3/2019 | 7:06 am | 1
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Unsweetened
Strawberry, 4.5 oz ***

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable applesauce cups must provide % cup fruit equivalent under the
NSLP guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net weight.
Cups must be shelf stable in dry storage for 18 months. Must be made in a nut-
free facility. All natural ingredients with no added sugar, artificial flavors, artificial
colors or sweeteners. Flavors to include Unsweetened Original, Unsweetened
Cinnamon, Unsweetened Strawberry, Unsweetened Strawberry Banana,
Unsweetened Peach, Unsweetened Cherry, Unsweetened Mango Peach,
Unsweetened Pear, Unsweetened Dreamsicle & Unsweetened Spicy
Watermelon. Product contains zero grams fat, 100% Vitamin C. Made with 100%
domestically grown fruit. Pack: 96/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity
processed product utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National
Food Group/Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Apples, Water, Strawberry Puree, Natural Flavor, Natural Color, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).

Allergen Statement:
Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 30 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 17.75 X 11.75 X 7.25
Pallet Count: 56

Double Stack: No

Cube:.87504521

Block and Tier: 8 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

12/3/2019 | 7:06 am | 2
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup,
Unsweetened

Peach,

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional
label. The nutritional label on the product
may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0g 0.0%

Sodium Omg 0.0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5.0%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4.0%
Total Sugars 12g -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%

Protein Og -

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0.0%

Calcium 5mg 0.0%

Iron Omg 0.0%

Potassium 94mg 2.0%

Vitamin A -

Vitamin C 100.0%

Vitamin E -

Zinc -

Phosphorus -

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Product Details:
Item Number: A1555
Pack Size: 96/4.5 oz.
Serving Per Case: 96
Net Weight: 27 Ibs.
Temperature Class: Dry
Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years

Kosher: Yes

Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Cook State: NA

Class: Always Available

Case Price: $
GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000375
GTIN-14: 00185043000375

Product Information and Key Information:
Benefits and Suggested Use:

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Additional Information:

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377
www.nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866
1/23/2020 | 11:50 am | 1
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Peach,
Unsweetened

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable applesauce cups must provide % cup fruit equivalent under the
NSLP guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net weight.
Cups must be shelf stable in dry storage for 18 months. Must be made in a nut-
free facility. All natural ingredients with no added sugar, artificial flavors, artificial
colors or sweeteners. Flavors to include Unsweetened Original, Unsweetened
Cinnamon, Unsweetened Strawberry, Unsweetened Strawberry Banana,
Unsweetened Peach, Unsweetened Cherry, Unsweetened Mango Peach,
Unsweetened Pear, Unsweetened Dreamsicle & Unsweetened Spicy
Watermelon. Product contains zero grams fat, 100% Vitamin C. Made with 100%
domestically grown fruit. Pack: 96/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity
processed product utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National
Food Group/Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Apples, Water, Peach Puree, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).

Allergen Statement:
Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:
Gross Weight: 30 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 17.75 X 11.75 X 7.25
Pallet Count: 56

Double Stack: No

Cube:.87504521

Block and Tier: 8 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information
provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

1/23/2020 | 11:50 am | 2
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Unsweetened
Original, 4.5 oz ***

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional
label. The nutritional label on the product
may vary.

Serving Size 4.5 oz.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

Calories from Fat

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0.0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0.0%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0Omg 0.0%

Sodium 0mg 0.0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5.0%
Dietary Fiber 29 7.0%
Total Sugars 13g -

Incl. Added Sugars 0g 0.0%

Protein Og -

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0.0%

Calcium 8mg 0.0%

Iron Omg 0.0%

Potassium 135mg 2.0%

Vitamin A -

Vitamin C 100.0%

Vitamin E -

Zinc -

Phosphorus -

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Product Details:
Item Number: A3500

Pack Size: 96/4.5 oz.
Serving Per Case: 96

Net Weight: 27 Ibs.
Temperature Class: Dry
Shelf Life: 1 1/2 years

Sales Price Per Each: $0.00

Kosher: Yes

Meal Contribution: 4.5 oz. = 1/2c FRT
Cook State: NA

Class: Always Available

Case Price: $

GTIN-12 UPC: 185043000702
GTIN-14: 00185043000702

Product Information and Key Information:

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Fat free shelf stable flavorful applesauce cups with attractive peel-top lids are great for
lunch or snack!

Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:
Chill for 2 hours prior to serving.

Instructions for Frying:

Additional Information:

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, Ml 48377
www.nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866
2/28/2020 | 12:33 pm | 1
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Zee Zees Applesauce Cup, Unsweetened
Original, 4.5 oz ***

Bid Specifications:

Shelf stable applesauce cups must provide % cup fruit equivalent under the NSLP
guidelines. Individual servings must be a minimum of 4.5 oz net weight. Cups must be
shelf stable in dry storage for 18 months. Must be made in a nut-free facility. All natural
ingredients with no added sugar, artificial flavors, artificial colors or sweeteners. Flavors to
include Unsweetened Original, Unsweetened Cinnamon, Unsweetened Strawberry,
Unsweetened Strawberry Banana, Unsweetened Peach, Unsweetened Cherry,
Unsweetened Mango Peach, Unsweetened Pear, Unsweetened Dreamsicle &
Unsweetened Spicy Watermelon. Product contains zero grams fat, 100% Vitamin C. Made
with 100% domestically grown fruit. Pack: 96/4.5 oz. Also available as a commodity
processed product utilizing USDA donated fruit. Acceptable Brand: National Food Group/
Zee Zees

Ingredients:

Apples, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).

Allergen Statement:

Product and facility are free from the Top 8 Allergens.

Logistics Information:

Gross Weight: 30 Ibs

Case Dimensions: 17.75 X 11.75 X 7.25

Pallet Count: 56

Double Stack: No

Cube:.87504521

Block and Tier: 8 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information

provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties
with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

Shayna Pham

Email: spham@nationalfoodgroup.com

Direct: (248) 560-2338

FAX: (248) 560-2338

Novi Office: 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, Ml 48377

www.nationalfoodgroup.com
Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

2/28/2020 | 12:33 pm | 2
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Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable subgroups must be offered
weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Lunch Program. For more detailed information on meal pattern
requirements see the Nutrition Standards for School Meals Website at

hupAwww s usda.gov/end/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards_him.,

Applesauce, All Flavors cote. €€ Attachment
National Food GI’OUp 6/#10 Cans/4.5 oz Servings

Serving Size:

Product Name:

Manufacturer:

I. Vegetable Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of vegetables

Description of Olinices per
Crecitable Vegetable | Raw Portion of . FBG Yield/ reditig
Ingredient per S 3 Multiply ; Amount
: ; ubgroup Creditable Purchase Unit
Food Buying Guide Ingredient (quarter cups)
(FBG)
X
X
Total Creditable Vegetable Amount:
= 'FBG calculations for vegetables are in quarter cups See chart on following page for Total Cups _‘
quarter cup Lo cup conversions, Beans/Peas
= Vepetables and vegetable purees credit on volume served. (Legumes)
= At least s cup of recognizable vegetable is required to contribute towards the vegetable
component or a specific vegetable subgroup. Total Cups
= The other vegetable subgroup may be met with any additional amounts from the dark ik Green
green, red/orange. and beans/peas (legumes) vegetable subgroups.
= School food authorities may offer any vegetable subgroup to meet the total weekly
requirement for the additional vegetable subgroup.
® Please note that raw leafy green vegetables credit as half the volume served in school Total Cups
meals (For example: 1 cup raw spinach credits as "2 cup dark green vegetable, Legumes | Red/Orange
may credit towards the vegetable component or the meat alternate component, but not as
both in the same meal. The school menu planner will decide how to incorporate legumes
into the school meal. However, a manufacturer should provide documentation to show Total Cups
how legumes contribute towards the vegetable component and the meat alternate Starchy
component. See chart on the following page for conversion factors
= The PFS for meat/meat alternate may be used to document how legumes contribute
towards the meat alternate component, Total Cups
Other

I certify the above information is true and correct and that ounce serving of the above product contains cup(s)

Of o e - Yepetables,

(vegetable subgroup)

National East | 1 ‘ I National West ° Friead e 10
Phone: Fax: 17 www.nationalfoodgroup.com



II. Fruit Component

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

Nation‘al.

food group

Description of Creditable Qunces per Raw FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable Multiply Pardiass Tk Amount'
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient & (quarter cups)
Applesauce 4.5 X 47.6/106 2.02
X
X

Total Creditable Fruit Amount:

fruit).

= 'FBG calculations for fruits are in quarter cups. See chart below for quarter cup to cup conversions.
= Fruits and fruit purces credit on volume served.
® Al least Y cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.
* Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (For example, Y cup raisins credits as] cup

I certify the above information is true and correct and that

of fruit

4.5

ounce serving of' the above product contains

1/2

cup(s)

Quarter Cup to Cup Conversions*

0.5 Quarter Cups = ' Cup vegetable/fruit or 0.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
1.0 Quarter Cups = Vi Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.0 ounce of equivalent meat alternate
1.5 Quarter Cups = ¥ Cup vegetable/fruit or 1.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.0 Quarter Cups = %2 Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
2.5 Quarter Cups = % Cup vegetable/fruit or 2.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.0 Quarter Cups = ¥ Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
3.5 Quarter Cups =7 Cup vegetable/fruit or 3.5 ounces of equivalent meat alternate
4.0 Quarter Cups = 1 Cup vegetable/fruit or 4.0 ounces of equivalent meat alternate

*The result of 0.9999 equals '4 cup but a result of 1.0 equals Y4 cup

Ta Shawpt

Signature L

Tara Sharpe

Printed Name

National East ! t i
Phone:

K12 Segment Leader

Title

2/11/19 800-886-6866

Date Phone Number

National West '

o Faxs e www.nationalfoodgroup.com
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List of SKU’s covered by the attached Product Formulation Statement

MFR CODE Description

A1410 Unsweetened Cinnamon Applesauce, 4.50z

A1415 Unsweetened Cinnamon Applesauce, 4.50z

A1490 Unsweetened Strawberry Applesauce, 4.50z

A1495 Unsweetened Strawberry Applesauce, 4.50z

A1500 Plain Applesauce, 4.50z

A1510 Cinnamon Applesauce, 4.50z

A1520 Cherry Applesauce, 4.50z

A1525 Unsweetened Cherry Applesauce, 4.50z

A1555 Unsweetened Peach Applesauce, 4.50z

A1580 Mixed Fruit Applesauce, 4.50z

A1590 Strawberry Applesauce, 4.50z

A2500 Plain Applesauce, 4.50z

A2510 Cinnamon Applesauce, 4.50z

A2520 Cherry Applesauce, 4.50z

A2590 Strawberry Applesauce, 4.50z

A2790 Strawberry Banana Applesauce, 4.50z

A3500 Unsweetened Plain Applesauce, 4.50z

A3510 Wild Watermelon Applesauce, 4.50z

A3530 Rock'n Blue Raspberry Applesauce, 4.50z

A3540 Super Sour Apple Applesauce, 4.50z

A3550 Unsweetened Plain Applesauce, 4.5

A3700 Unsweetened Strawberry Banana Applesauce, 4.50z
A3750 Unsweetened Strawberry Banana Applesauce, 4.50z
A3790 Strawberry Banana Applesauce, 4.50z

A3800 Birthday Cake Applesauce, 4.50z

A3810 Unsweetened Mango Peach Applesauce, 4.50z
A3815 Unsweetened Mango Peach Applesauce, 4.50z
A3820 Unsweetened Orange Dreamsicle Applesauce, 4.50z
A3830 Unsweetened Spicy Watermelon Applesauce, 4.50z
A3840 Unsweetened Pear Applesauce, 4.50z

A3880 Mixed Fruit Applesauce, 4.50z

A4505 Mixed Fruit Applesauce, 4.50z

A4510 Wild Watermelon Applesauce, 4.50z

A4530 Rock’n Blue Raspberry Applesauce, 4.50z

National East

46820 Magellan Drive
Suite A

Novi M| 48377-2454

National West

10803 Thornmint Road
Suite 105

San Diego CA 92127-2403

ne 800.886.6866
« 248.669.3000

www.nationalfoodgroup.com



A4540 Super Sour Apple Applesauce, 4.50z

A4800 Birthday Cake Applesauce, 4.50z

A4820 Unsweetened Orange Dreamsicle Applesauce, 4.50z
A4830 Unsweetened Spicy Watermelon Applesauce, 4.50z
A4810 Unsweetened Mango Peach Applesauce, 4.50z
ASNCHO04.5NFGFS Unsweetened Cherry Applesauce, 4.50z
ASNPEQ04.5NFGFS Unsweetened Peach Applesauce, 4.50z

#10 Cans

ASCIOTONFGA Cinnamon Applesauce, Grade A, #10 Cans
ASCIO1ONFGB Cinnaman Applesauce, Grade B, #10 Cans
ASNO1ONFGA Unsweetened Plain Applesauce, Grade A, #10 Cans
ASNO1ONFGB Unsweetened Plain Applesauce, Grade B, #10 Cans
ASROTONFGA Plain Applesauce, Grade A, #10 Cans
ASROT1ONFGB Plain Applesauce, Grade B, #10 Cans
ASSBOTONFGA Strawberry Banana Applesauce, Grade A, #10 Cans
ASSBO10ONFGB Strawberry Banana Applesauce, Grade B, #10 Cans
ASNMPO1ONFGA Mango Peach Applesauce, Grade A, #10 Cans




GOLD pilgrims
KIST

CHICKEN

PIERCE
CHICKEN.

/‘lﬂ ‘7” gﬂm’ Taste!

Roasted Chicken 8-Piece Cut-Up
(8820)

Hot and Spicy Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patty
(666600)



FACT SHEET

Fully Cooked Roasted 8-piece Chicken Parts

PROCESSOR NAME:

PILGRIM’S PRIDE CORP. — PIERCE BRAND

CODE NUMBER:

STANDARD YIELD:
M/MA CONTRIBUTION:
GRAIN CONTRIBUTION:
GTIN:

CASE DIMENSIONS:
SHELF LIFE:
CASES/PALLET:

8820 CASE WT: 30#

67% SERVING SIZE: 1 breast, 1 thigh, 1 drum + wing combo
2 (min.) DONATED FOOD/CASE: A44.77#

0 SERVINGS/CASE: 76-114

10041723088200 GR. WT.: 31.77#

17.1Lx 13.1W x 12.6H PALLET: 8T x 7H

365 days CASE CUBE: 1.48

56

PIERCE

Folate 2%

Fully Cooked
“Peronnl Doily Valuws am besed on 2400 oo det
our daily walues Ty be igher or iower dependng

Fully-cooked, marinated, and roasted 8-piece chicken parts NUtrition FaCtS
produced from USDA 100100 commaodity chicken ready for P ok Rt A

oven preparation. Each breast, thigh, or drumstick and ST

wing combination to provide 2 ounces meat/meat Calories 70 Cators for Fa 160
alternative per the USDA Food Buying Guide. Product to T EL oA
provide zero grams trans fats. S 6%

Fulyursalwaled Fat dg
Manaumssturated Fat Ty
Chaleataral 40mg H%

Sodlum 510mg 1%

Potasslum 230mg 6%

Total Carmohydrats 0y 0%
Cyatary Fibar Og 0%
Sugars 0

Protain 22g

Vitarnin A 4% = Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 2% = lron &%

an year cakeii naans
CH'CKI:N- " '] ColAas 00 FS00
»s~= | Roasted Chicken 8-Piece Cut-
fﬁf Saturaled Fan Less Than 209 255
Ghotestom! Loz Than 300mg  300mg
INGREDIENTS: Chicken Parts, \Water, Sait, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, and Citric Ackd. S Loss Than ‘2400mg 240G
Tokl Cartinhydrats 300 arsg
Dietory Fioer 25 d0g

Calarins per gramy
Fat = Carbohydrated - Protein 4

Distrlbuted By: Pigrinn's Pride Comorasen
1770 Promontory Gircle, Greeley C0 80634 800-221-1470  waew poultrycam

Product of USA

Pigoes i oo Nutrient information for

pligrms our product is based on
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventlonal Oven: Preheat oven fo 350°F. Place frazen checken places in a single layer on ungreasad baking pan. . .
Bake uncovared for 75 minutes. Convection Qven: Prabaal avan 1o 350°F. Place frazan chickan pisces in a singla layes on ungraasad baking pan. Bake unsavared for 45 minutes. the portlon S[ze as
Insert & meat thermometer into the thickest parficn of the product, Cantinue heating unsl the intemal temperature reaches 185°F,
{D1)10041723088200

&'MAL«\%W RD,SNS

determined by the RACC.

2/27/20
Camden Robbins, R.D., SNS Foodservice Prepared Foods Nutritionist Date
PIERCE
CHICKEN.

I oo T

Getthe products and support trusted by so many. Talk to your representative today:
Call 800.336.9876 or visit GoldKist.com



W Pilgrim’s Pride Corp.
School Foodservice @C"H'Fc"éﬁ

i i i Groat Tasto!
il Fim’ 1770 Promontory Circle, AIG
P g S Greeley, CO 80634-9039

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton
in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name:; Roasted 8 Piece Cut - Up R Code No.: 8820

Manufacturer; Pilgrim’s Pride Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 30 1b. case
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ | Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
hicken Breast Bone — In 5.9 X 48% 2.832
X
- X
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount' 2.832

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If
APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divideby | Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18** Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP**
X +by I8
X +by I8
X +by 18
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount'
C.TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to 2.75
nearest % 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**]8 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do mnot round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 5.05 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2..75
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 5.05 ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains 2.75 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared
according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations

(7 CER-Parts 210 . 226, A ndix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.
= ) \ 5 F;(;J 'TE chmnol df\/|5+

1gnature Title

éco‘*\' su‘“@g ///S'ﬁ‘é %70 “309-7053

Printed Name ate Phone Number
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Pilgrim’s Pride Corp.

School Foodservice

pilgrims

1770 Promontory Circle,
Greeley, CO 80634-9039

PIERCE
CHICKEN

M M ?"”" Taste!

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton
in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name:_Roasted 8 Piece Cut — Up

Manufacturer:__Pilgrim’s Pride

Code No.: 8820

Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 30 1b. case

/ §ignature

I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ | Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
[Chicken Wing 2.40 X 34% 0.816 _
hicken Drumstick 3.36 X 41% 1.377
X
= | X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount’ | 2.19

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If

APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.
Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by | Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18%* Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP#**
X +by 18
X +by 18
X +by 18
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount'
C.TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to 2.00
nearest Y4 0z)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**]8 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
!Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 0z meat
equivalent). Do net round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _4.93 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.93 ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared
according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations
(7 CEbs-Aarts 210 S, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.
2

T TF:: od
é&o*‘\— 5 Q'HGV'\

Printed Name

Date

Technolag ' s
—J

G706 ~204-7053

Phone Number




9] Pilgrim’s Pride Corp.
School Foodservice
1770 Promontory Circle,
Greeley, CO 80634-3039

pilgrims

PIERCE
CHICKEN

/4//'7" gfmﬁmt

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton
in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name:_Roasted 8 Piece Cut — Up

Manufacturer;__ Pilgrim’s Pride

1. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to dete

Code No.: 8820

rmine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size; 30 lb. case

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply | FBG Yield/ | Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Servings Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Per Unit
Chicken Thigh Bone — In 4.08 X 52% 2.12
X
X
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount” 2.12

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.
II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If
APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply % of Divide by | Creditable
manufacture’s name, Dry APP Protein 18%* Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X +by 18
X +by 18
X +by 18
_ X + by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount'
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to 2.00

nearest 4 oz)

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully

hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
'Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased_3.49 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.49 ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared

according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations
@ , 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Food

gnature
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Title

Printed Name
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Date

Tethirolog st
)

G70-30-705 3

Phone Number




FACT SHEET

Hot and Spicy Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patty

PROCESSOR NAME:
PILGRIM’S PRIDE CORP. — GOLD KIST CHICKEN BRAND

CODE NUMBER: 666600 CASE WT: 30#

STANDARD YIELD: 148% SERVING SIZE: 3.05 oz. (1 patty)

M/MA CONTRIBUTION: 2 DONATED FOOD/CASE: 20.28#

GRAIN CONTRIBUTION: 1 SERVINGS/CASE: 156

GTIN: 10075632666006 GR. WT.: 31.95

CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.1Lx 13.1W x 12.6H PALLET: 7T x7H

SHELF LIFE: 365 days CASE CUBE: 1.68

CASES/PALLET: 49

-]
Whole Grain Hot and Spicy CN labeled Chicken Patty Nutrition Facts
produced from USDA 100103 commodity chicken. Natural Sarving Sizo 1 Pioca (960)

Servings Per Container About 158

proportion white and dark meat with isolated soy
protein. Patty is batter breaded with a crunchy, spicy

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 90

seasoned modified crumb-style breading system for e Dt Ve
optimum oven performance and extended holding times. T i
. H Trans Fat 0g
One CN patty to provide 2 oz meat/meat alternative, 1 TR
grain serving, and 8 grams of whole grain per serving. Manounsaturated Fat 3g
j Cholesterol 35mgy 12%
Contains: SOY, WHEAT Sodium 240my 10%
Potassium 200mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 29 7%
Sugars 0g
Protein 15
]
Fully Cooked 666600 Vitamin A 4% * Vitamin C 0%

Calclum 2% * lron 20%

GOLD B\WHOLE GRAIN HOT & SPICY BREADED
KIST JCHICKEN PATTIES .

Calories: 2,000 2,500
CH I CKE N INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein With Less Than 2% Lecithin, Sugar, Reduced Sodium Sea Sall (Sea Salt, Potassium Chloride, Rice Flour), YT Less Than 653 809
Sodium Phosphates, White Pepper, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder. Breaded With: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,

F
Thiamine Manonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Spices, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Extractives Of Chs“““'m‘“ a t"’ I:‘“ ;gg ;gg
Paprika And Annatto, Garlic Powder, Flavor (Gum Arabic, Spice Extractive), Battered And Predusted With: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat pEahly £a Than 5 ied i
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Spices, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Monocalci- Sodium Leas Than 2400mg  2,400mg
um F Sodium Bi ives Of Paprika And Annatto, Onicn Powder, Flavor (Gum Arabic, Spice Extractive), Natural Flavor. Breading Set In Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Vegetable Oil, Dietary Fiber 259 309
3 \T :
CONTANG: SOV WHER Copy Not For Documenting Federal Meal Calories per gram
Pattern Requirements Fat9 - Carbohydrate 4 = Protein 4
I Fi Whi H Breased Chicken Pates 00!
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. s:‘:v?dﬁz?lzu :DYES:::\&:M mgrlﬁl::‘;l‘ a\ﬂn‘jflicxd qesg’gl Eu‘mal:’;s:ms for H H H
e i ot oo 3 S5 ot 1y PRI Py b AR N o e P . s o1 o v 3o S CN Nutrient information for our
for 30 minutes, Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place frozen chicken pieces ina I authortzed by the Food and Nulrition Services, USDA 04/19.)
single layer on an ungreased baking pan. Bake uncovered for 12 minutes. Fully heat product i
1o :a minimum Internal temperature of 185°F, Appliances vary, adjust heat times accordingly = prOdUCt 1S based on the

r I ri DISTRIBUTED BY: Pilarim's Pride Corporation
PHEYIMS: 1770 promontory Circle, Glee\ey COB80634  800-321-1470 www.goldkistcom
igri

stated on the CN label.

‘"“ certified portion size as

I d trademark of P
E'S:“ddf(;lszgms is a registered trademark of Pi Pride Corporati 01 )1 00 75632 66600 6
G)an RD, SN 4/1/20
Camden Robbins, R.D., SNS Foodservice Prepared Foods Nutritionist Date

GOLD

K ls I - Getthe products and support trusted by so many. Talk to your representative today:
CHICKEN Call 800.336.9876 or visit GoldKist.com.

©2019 PPC



Simplot

FOOD GROUP
Nutrition Information

JR Simplot Company

RoastWorks Baby Bakers (10071179000488)
Conguest Sidewinders (10071179032168)



J.R. Simplot Company Food Group

Slmplol:. P.0. Box 9386

Boise, ID 83707-3386

FOOD GROUP
USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet
PRODUCT POTATOES / MINIATURE FLAME-ROASTED, FROZEN: 10071179000488 Simplot Roastworks® Baby Bakers, 6/2.5 LB.
SPECIFICATION: Packed to U.S. Grade A Standard, flame-roasted; whole miniature potatoes, olive oil, garlic and black pepper seasoned.
SERVING INFORMATION
Serving Size (as purchased) Contribution Equivalent Equivalent Servings Per Bag Equivalent Servings Per Case
3.29 oz. Y2 cup cooked vegetable 12.15 72.94

PRODUCT FORMULATION CREDITS

Food Buying Guide Description of Creditable FBG Subarou Oz. | Raw Portion of Mult FBG Yield / Creditable Amt.
Ingredient group Creditable Ingredient : Purchase Unit (quarter cup)
Potatoes, frozen Whole, Small Starchy 3.17 X 10.10/16 2.00

Each 3.29 ounce serving of the product above contains 1/2 cup Starchy vegetable.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT NUTRITION INFORMATION
Potatoes, Olive Oil, Contains less than 2% of Garlic Powder, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Nutrition Facts
Salt, Spice, Sugar, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Vinegar). Serving sizs _ 3.29 0z (93g)
Amount per serving
Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 180mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 179 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 3g
Vitamin D Omeg 0% |
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium 260mg 8%
ALLERGENS PRESENT i ey .
None [IMilk [JEgg [JWheat [JSoy [JPeanuts [ TreeNuts [1Fish [ Molluscan Shellfish Dakoi s e aucimins sy |

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Gluten Free [ Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian Vegan [ Kosher [ Halal Smart Snack Compliant
. L Product of USA
Meets Buy America Provision

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Convection Oven Bake potatoes at 375°F for 13-18 minutes in a single layer on a greased sheet pan.

Deep Fry Fry frozen potatoes at 350°F for 6-7 minutes, shaking basket after 1 minute.

Microwave (1100 Watts) | Microwave %2 bag of potatoes on HIGH for 10 minutes, covered, stirring halfway through cook time. Let stand for 1 minute.

CASE PACK AND SHELF LIFE (stored at0 F or below) *Information may vary slightly by production facility
Gross Weight 16.25 LB Case Cube (ft.3)* 0.57 Pallet Tl / HI* 15/10
Outer Case Dimensions (L x W x H)* 13.375" x 9.625" x 7.625" Shelf-Life 18 months

For questions, please contact the Bid Department at 208-334-8000.

| certify that the information provided is true and correct: %'QMM {T(MM

Kelsey Farley
Research Technologist

Date Issued: September 25, 2018 Page 1 of 1
LR R
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J.R. Simplot Company Food Group

Slmplol:. P.0. Box 9386

FOOD GROUP Boise, ID 83707-3386

USDA National School Lunch Product Fact Sheet
PRODUCT POTATOES / FRENCH FRIES, FROZEN: 10071179032168 Simplot Sidewinders™ Fries Original Cut SIDEWINDERS™ Fries
SPECIFICATION: Conquest® Brand, 6/4 LB. To be packed to U.S. Grade A standard. Clear-coated.

SERVING INFORMATION

Serving Size (as purchased) Contribution Equivalent Equivalent Servings Per Bag Equivalent Servings Per Case
2110z Y2 cup cooked vegetable 30.33 181.99

PRODUCT FORMULATION CREDITS

Food Buying Guide Description of Creditable FBG Subgrou Oz. | Raw Portion of Mult FBG Yield / Creditable Amt.
Ingredient P Creditable Ingredient ) Purchase Unit (quarter cup)
Potatoes, French Fr:;:iz,t ;rozen Curly (1/3-inch Starchy 198 X 16.20/ 16 201

Each 2.11 ounce serving of the product above contains 1/2 cup Starchy vegetable.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT NUTRITION INFORMATION

Potatoes, Vegetable Qil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Food Starch-Modified, Nutrition Facts
Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Serving size 2.11 oz (60g)
Flour, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color). Amount per senving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.5 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5 % |
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 260mg 11%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g A%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g
Vitamin D Omeg 0% |
Calcium 10mg 0% |
Inuamg 2% |
Potassium 160mg 4% |
ALLERGENS PRESENT o D iy
None [JMik [JEgg [JWheat [JSoy [JPeanuts [J Tree Nuts [J Fish [J Molluscan Shellfish e ey e § i 18 |
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

[ Kosher Halal

Gluten Free [ Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian
Meets Buy America Provision

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Vegan 1 Smart Snack Compliant

Product of USA

Deep Fry Preheat fryer to 345°F. Fill fryer basket half way full (about 1.5 Ibs.). Fry for 3%z - 4 minutes.
Convection Oven Preheat oven to 425°F. Arrange fries in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 10 minutes.
Standard Oven Preheat oven to 450°F. Arrange fries in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 30 minutes.
Combi Oven Preheat oven to 425°F. Set fan speed to 100% and steam to 0%. Arrange fries in a single layer on sheet pans. Bake for 8 minutes.
CASE PACK AND SHELF LIFE (stored at 0°F or beIow) *Information may vary slightly by production facility
Gross Weight 26.00 LB Case Cube (ft.3)* 113 Pallet Tl / HI* 9/8
Outer Case Dimensions (L x W x H)* 16" x 13"x 9.375" Shelf-Life 24 months
For questions, please contact the Bid Department at (800) 572-7783.
| certify that the information provided is true and correct: %M {TW
Kelsey Farley

Senior Regulatory Specialist

Date Issued: March 23, 2020 Page 1 of 1
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Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich (51500-06960)
Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich (51500-06961)
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-06960)

ITEM INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION NETWEIGHT  UNITS/CASE UPC CODE
Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand Peanut 2.6 0z (76g) 72 51500-06960
Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat
Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION Peanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread made with
the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 2.6 oz
sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of equivalent
cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 1.0 ounce equivalent serving
of grains/breads.

ALLERGENS Peanuts, Wheat

KOSHER CERTIFICATION Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve

LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS Whole Grain Council Stamp Basic
8g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily

NSF Certified non-GMO True North

STORAGE & HANDLING

Product must be transported and stored at 0F £ 10° F
Do not microwave

Uncrustables can be merchandised in three ways: Frozen, Refrigerated, Ambient.

1) Merchandise Frozen
a. Keep the product in the freezer either in cases, cartons, or individually. To consume, thaw at
room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
2) Merchandise Refrigerated
a. To merchandise individual sandwiches, remove frozen individual sandwiches from freezer and
place directly into the refrigeration unit. Product can be held refrigerated for up to 24 hours;
holding beyond 24 hours will quickly dry out the bread. For best consumer experience, product
should be held at room temperature for 30-60 minutes prior to consumption. Dispose of any
unsold product after 24 hours.
3) Merchandise Ambient
a. Remove frozen sandwiches from the carton; thaw individual sandwiches at room temperature
for 30-60 minutes. Do not refreeze or refrigerate unsold product. Dispose of any unsold
product after 10 hours.

SHELF LIFE
SHELF LIFE, FROZEN 9 months from production date
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 24 hours
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 10 hours

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 ¢ FAX (330) 684-3370 ¢ www.smuckers.com
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-06960)
MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY SPECIFICATION
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT <10,000/g

E. coli Negative

S. aureus <100/g
SALMONELLA Negative

L. monocytogenes Negative

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY
(2 line code) Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year
[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

POUCH Y DDD PPP HH:MM L
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 2 OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY e STRAWBERRY LANE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667-0280
TELEPHONE (330) 682-3000 ¢ FAX (330) 684-3370 ¢ www.smuckers.com
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-06960)

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

- INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, SUGAR, CONTAINS
N Ut_rltlon FaCtS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE
;2 servings per c10nta|zer_ h (76 OILS (RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES,
erving size 1 sandwich (769)| g T BREAD: UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
Amount per serving UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
Calories 300 NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
% Daily Value* RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2%
Total Fat 16g 21% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17% CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
Trans Fat Og STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
Ghelestaral U 0% STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). GRAPE JELLY:
f°t‘"|"g‘ 2:0;“‘-2 — :;j SUGAR, GRAPE JUICE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN,
R ~|  CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).
ietary Fiber 4g 13%
Total Sugars 15g CN
Includes 12g Added Sugars 25% 097940
P"’temgg_ Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz
Calcium 43mg 4% CN equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
Iron 1mg 6% Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Potassium 235mg 6% Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 2-19).
i of Do Gonaiag 5.8 Sy k. 300 Epnes 2 CN
day is used for general nutrition advice. CN
097983
INSPECTED BY THE gachd2.68 o(z1 Peiﬂgg Butter .an(li Gtrape {elllty Sal:dWiZhlo(l)l()Wheat
S. DEPT OF A RI ULT RE read provides 1. 0z equivalent meat alternate an . 0z
us GRIC u CN  equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
IN ACCORDANCE WITH . . .
FNS REQUIREMENTS Requlrements.. (.Use of thls logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 2-19).
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT CN
| certify that the above information is true and correct. Product specification information does not
represent lot specific data.
%ﬁ@%{ K Hostut e D
{
Becky Hostetler, Senior Manager, Research & Development — Away From Home
CERTIFICATION DATE 08/28/2019 REVISION NUMBER: 04
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread (51500-06961)

ITEM INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION NETWEIGHT  UNITS/CASE UPC CODE
Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand Peanut 2.6 0z (76g) 72 51500-06961
Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on Wheat
Bread

PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION Peanut butter and strawberry jam sandwich on wheat bread made
with the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each
2.6 oz sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of
equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 ounce equivalent grains.
ALLERGENS Peanuts, Wheat
KOSHER CERTIFICATION Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve
LABEL CLAIMS/WARNINGS Whole Grain Council Stamp Basic
8g or more per serving
Eat 48g or more of whole grains daily
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
NSF non-GMO True North

STORAGE & HANDLING

Product must be transported and stored at OF + 10° F.
Do not microwave.
Uncrustables can be merchandised in three ways: Frozen, Refrigerated, Ambient.

1) Merchandise Frozen
a. Keep the product in the freezer either in cases, cartons, or individually. To consume, thaw at
room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
2) Merchandise Refrigerated
a. To merchandise individual sandwiches, remove frozen individual sandwiches from freezer and
place directly into the refrigeration unit. Product can be held refrigerated for up to 24 hours;
holding beyond 24 hours will quickly dry out the bread. For best consumer experience, product
should be held at room temperature for 30-60 minutes prior to consumption. Dispose of any
unsold product after 24 hours.
3) Merchandise Ambient

a. Remove frozen sandwiches from the carton; thaw individual sandwiches at room temperature

for 30-60 minutes. Do not refreeze or refrigerate unsold product. Dispose of any unsold
product after 10 hours.

SHELF LIFE
SHELF LIFE, FROZEN 9 months from production date
SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 24 hours
SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 10 hours

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 1 OF 3
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The J.M. Smucker Company
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam

Sandwich on Wheat Bread (51500-06961)
MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY SPECIFICATION
AEROBIC PLATE COUNT <10,000/g

E. coli Negative

S. aureus <100/g
SALMONELLA Negative

L. monocytogenes Negative

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY
(2 line code) Best if used by code: MMM = Month, DD = Day, YYYY = Year
[Example: SEP 05 2008]

Y DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

POUCH Y DDD PPP HH:MM L
Manufacturing date code: Y = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line
[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION e PAGE 2 OF 3
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The J.M. Smucker Company

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker’s® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam
Sandwich on Wheat Bread (51500-06961)

NUTRITION FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Nutrition Facts

72 servings per container
Serving size 1 sandwich (76g)

300

% Daily Value*
21%
17%

Amount per serving

Calories

Total Fat 16g
Saturated Fat 3.5g

INGREDIENTS: PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, SUGAR, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE
OILS (RAPESEED AND SOYBEAN), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES,
SALT. BREAD: UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM

e %ig o |  STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
Sodium 280mg — STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). STRAWBERRY
Total Carbohydrate 339 12% JAM: SUGAR, STRAWBERRIES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).
Total Sugars 15g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26% CN 097941
Protemgg— Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00
Calcium 44mg 4% CN equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
Iron 1mg 6% Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Potassium 242mg 6% Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 2-19).
servin of ood ortrbas o 8 iy diet. 2,000 calores a CN
day is used for general nutrition advice
CN
097984
INSPECTED BY THE Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Strawberry Jam Sandwich on
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CN oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
FNS REQUIREMENTS Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the

Food and Nutrition Service. USDA 2-19).

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

CN

| certify that the above information is true and correct. Product specification information does not

represent lot specific data.

%ec%( ottt

Becky Hostetler, Senior Manager, Research & Development — Away From Home

CERTIFICATION DATE

08/28/2019
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Now Part of the

AdvancePierre® Tyson Foods Family.
Foods

Nutrition Information
Tyson/Advance Pierre Foods, Inc.

Pork Sausage Pattie (10000006750)
Deluxe Flame Broiled Beef Steak Burger (10000015320)
Pulled Pork with BBQ Sauce (10000097724)

FC Breaded Dark Meat Chicken Chunks with Tangerine Sauce Packets
(102607309238)
FC Glazed Chicken Drumsticks (10264350928)

FC WG Golden Crispy Breaded Portioned Chicken Breast Filets
with Rib Meat (10703020928)
FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties (10703040928)
FC WG Breaded Hot & Spicy Chicken Patties (10703140928)

FC WG Golden Crispy Breaded Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat
(107036209238)
FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Nuggets (10703640928)

FC Coated Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat (10703870928)

FC WG Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Breast Strips (17033220928)



09/12/2019 3750 Tyson Food Services

@ Need help?
Tyson Call us at 1-800-261-4754

FOODSERVKE

UPC CODE: 00071421037500
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 3750
PRODUCT CODE: 10000006750

AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked Pork
Sausage Pattie, 1.21 oz

Profitable reduced labor costs and time requirements. Easy Easy Preparation cooks from a frozen state. Portion Controlled prepare only the amount needed. Versatile fits a
variety of menu trends and adds flexibility to your menu. Safe IQF to seal in freshness and flavor. Great for Children CN labeled. A Solution for Your Commodity Needs
commodity processed product.

About this item

e TFully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen e Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning
® One CN Serving provides a 1 0z equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements

Ingredients

Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Seasoning (Dextrose, Flavorings, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Caramel Color), Salt.

Serving suggestions Storage

Ideal for a variety of menu applications. Shelf Life
365 Days
Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F
Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F
Storage Method

Frozen



Preparation

BAKE:
Conventional Oven
From a frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degrees F conventional oven for 8-

10 minutes.

Convection:
Convection Oven
From a frozen state, bake in preheated 350 degrees I convection oven for 5-8

minutes.

Microwave:

Microwave

Microwave on high for about 1 minute 15 seconds. Times given are
approximate. Ovens vary. Adjust accordingly.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
Gross Weight: 20.1872 Ibs
Net Weight: 18.75
Cube: 0.99
Length: 19.875
Height: 6.625
Width: 13
PALLET
Tl 7
HI: 6

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 34g
Servings Per Container 250

Amount Per Serving
Calories 70

Calories from Fat 45

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5¢g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 260mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar Og 0%

Protein 7g 0%

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%

Iron 2%

CN label numbers

051061

CN statement

Each 1.20 oz. Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz. equivalent

meat for child nutrition meal pattern requirements.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child

Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

nf rvi m.

https;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/00071421037500



3 ON FULLY COOKED
e PORKSAUSAGE PATTIES

Advanceplf.;gol;g CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

| EACH1.20 0Z. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY PROVIDES 1.00 OZ. EQUVALENTMEAT (15464 |
N FORCHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
| AUTHORZED BVTHEFOODANDNUTR!TIONERWCE,USDAM 00) |

INGREDENT S : GROUND P ORK (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT), SEASONNG ( DEXTROSE, FLAVORNGS, HYDROLYZED CORN
PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR, CONTAINS SULFITES ) SALT.

FROM A FROZEN STATE, BAKE INPREHEATED 350 DEGREE § F CONVENTIONAL OVEN FOR3-{0 MNUTE S OR IN PREHEATED 350 DEGREES F
CONVECTION OVEN FOR 5-8 MINUTES. MICROWAVE ON HIGH FOR ABOUT  MINUTE 15 SECONDS. TME S GVEN ARE APPROXMATE. OVENS
VARY. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT
SHALL BE S0LD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

NETWT. 18.75LBS  KEEP FROZEN

(omments or questions about AdvanceP ierre Foods products? Call foll Fee 800-317-2333 wwwAdvance Pierre com
AdvancePierre Foods, Inc. 9990 Princeton Glendale Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45246

3750
o 00750

NSPECTED
AND PASSED BY

Further
Processed
Certification

I

00071421 03750 0
mmnnmnmm

DEPARTMUENT OF

11136135 08B2018

CN FULLY COOKED
PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Item## 3750
10000 006750

NETWT. 18.75LBS

AN

00071421 03750 0

KEEP FROZEN
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FOODSERVKE

Fully Cooked, thick, Juicy all beef steak burger.

About this item

e Flamegrilled with authentic charmarks

Ingredients

Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Salt, Caramel Color.

Serving suggestions

Ideal for a variety of menu applications.

Tyson Food Services

Need help?
Call usat1-800-261-4754

UPC CODE: 00880760017445
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 1-15-320-09
PRODUCT CODE: 10000015320

Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

e Handmade texture

Storage

Shelf Life
455 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum

0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum

0°F
Storage Method

Frozen



UPC CODE: 00880760017445
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 1-15-320-09
PRODUCT CODE: 10000015320

Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger CN

Preparation

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight:
Net Weight:
Cube:

Length:
Height:

Width:

PALLET
Tl

HI:

33.502 Ibs

31.41

1913

19.8125

12.875

131875

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 56¢g
Servings Per Container About 250

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
Calories 170
Calories from Fat 120

Total Fat 149 22%
Saturated Fat 69 30%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 6g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 85mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 10g 0%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 6%

CN label numbers

090922

CN statement

ONE 2.010Z FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER
PROVIDES 2.00 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHLD NUTRITIONAL MEAL
PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-14).

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

https://www.iysonfoodservice.com/products/00880760017445
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Further
Processed
Certification
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Advance Pierre Food, Inc.
9990 Princeton Glendale Rd.
Cincinnati, OH 45246

CN 1-15-320-09 |
|
||

Our Deluxe Flamebroiled Beef Steak Burger ,,.00 015320

Caramel Color Added

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Salt, Caramel
Color.

CN
I 090922

One 2.01 oz Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Steak Burger Provides 2.00 oz Equivalent Meat CN
CN  for child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Uss of this Logo and Statement Authorized
I by the Food and Nutriton Service, USDA 08-14).

CN

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS
PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Fully Cooked
Keep Frozen

Net Wt. 31.41 Lbs.

.5
INSPECTED
AND PASSED BY
DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE

EST. 2260E

11137531 082118

00880760017445




Q CORPORATE OFFICES

\A 9990 Princeton Glendale Road
. " Cincinnati, OH 45246
Ad 2TYrYe Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
vancePierre Phone 800 5431
Foods

PRODUCT ANALYSIS FORM FOR CN PRODUCTS & NON CN PRODUCTS
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) AND EQUIVALENT GRAINS (EG)

Product Name: __Fully Cooked Pork in Barbecue Sauce Code No:__ 69160 (10000097724)
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods Inc
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: _ NET WT 30.00 LBS/ 128 pc/ 3.75 oz = portion size

. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination.

Description of Creditable Ounces Food .
. per Raw : . Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Multiply Buying Amount*
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Guide Yield
Boneless pork shoulder picnic cushion PFOF 3.18 X 65% 2.07
X
X
A. Total Creditable Amount’ 2.07

Il. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP is filled out.

Description of APP, Ounces . % of Divide b Creditable
Manufacturer’s name, Dry APP Multiply Protein 15 y Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP***
X
X
X
B. Total Creditable Amount’ 0
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest s oz) * 2.00

Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest % serving. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.75 oz

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _3.75 - ounce serving of the above
product (ready to cook) contains _2.00 ounces of equivalent meat when prepared according to
directions.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220,
225 or 226 Appendix A).

Him Cracler Uugust 1, 2019

CN Specialist Labeling Date

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP) is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat

alternate requirements.
**This is a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is applicable to

the production of this item. The numbers above are based on the current approval.



Pulled Pork with BBQ Sauce US

ltem #: 69160 (10000097724)
Product Description: Pulled Pork with BBQ Sauce US

Technical Name: Fully Cooked Pork in Barbecue Sauce
Brand: Advance Pierre

Product Details
Nutrition Facts:

% Daily Value **

12%
15%

Data Generated: 6/21/2019 Serving Size: 3.75 OZ (105 g)

Data Valid As Of: 9/21/2016 Servings Per Container: 128

Packing Type: BULK-LINER Calories / Calories from Fat: 180/ 70
Pieces Per Case 128

(Approx.): Total Fat 8¢

Piece Size (0z.): 3.75 Saturated Fat 3 g

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 30.00 TransFat Og

Cholesterol 60 mg

Case Dimensions: Width: 11.88 Sodium 310 mg
he'j‘g::: 1 ??g Total Carbohydrate 9 g
eight: . i ;
Case Cube: 0.74 pretary Fiber 0.9
Sugars 8¢
Cases / Pallet: 54 \F;Irt(::\ll: A18 ’
Case TiHi: 9x6 —
Vitamin C
Credit (CN): 2 0Z MMA PORK galelum

Equivalent Grain: - Iron

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000
R calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
Ingredlents: or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Ingredients: Fully Cooked Boneless Pork Shoulder, Picnics PFOF, BBQ Sauce, (Water, Tomato Paste,
Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Mustard
Bran, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate as a preservative, Caramel Color,
Natural Flavor).

Shelf Life (days): 270
Starting from date of production when kept @ O°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Convection Oven: From Thawed State: Place 3 pouches in a hotel pan and fill with water 3/4 full. Cover
hotel pan. Heat product at 350 degrees F for 70-80 minutes. These instructions are based on 3pouches.
Times may vary depending on load.

Master Case GTIN: 00880760094071

Master Case Gross

Weight: 31.19000

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
Scardicchio.

B

@ Tyson AdvancePierre Foods * 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. ¢ Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phone: 1-800-969-2747 «
www.advancepierre.com
Date Generated: 6/21/2019

: Part of the Tyson
AdvancePi(Er“t;e' Foods Family.
=

20%
13%
3%
0%

0%
2%
2%
8%
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AdvancePierre 691 60

Foods G341 N 3 06YHEIT P AL iR
PORK IN BARBECUE SAUCE

INGREDIENTS: Boneless Pork Shoulder Picnics PFOF, BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomalo
Paste, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Foad Starch, Natural
Hickory Smoke Flavor, Mustard Bran, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder,
Sodium Benzoale as a preservative, Caramel Color, Natura! Flavar).
CN
2

08318 |
CIN One 3.75-0z (by welght) portion of Pork in Barbecue Sauce provides 2.00 6z egquivaient meat for Child Notrition Mea! CN
1 Pattem Requiremants. {Use of this logo and siatement autharized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA, 08/15)

CN
THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED 8Y THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.
THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENGIES.

Not For Retall Sale

Fully Cooked NET WT.30LB (1 3.61 kg)

Keep Frozen

. Yancerierrs rooas
; $0084984-00 Cincinnati, OH 45246 69764

http://aptk12.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/69160.jpg 8/15/2017
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Product Information

Tyson® Fully

UPC CODE: 00023700040541
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 026073-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10260730928

Cooked, Portioned, Breaded Dark Meat Chicken Chunks with

Tangerine Sauce Packets, 5/5Lb

Reasons to buy

Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics
Ever

Made with No Artificial Ingredients

Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103

Made with whole muscle dark meat that provides
better flavor and helps to keep commodity
pounds in balance

Consistently varied piece sizes for better
appearance and easily measureable CN
portioning

Easy and consistent preparation at 1 bag of sauce
per 1bag of chicken

Great versatility to use across the menu (rice,
noodles, salad, flatbreads, etc.)

Authentic, great tasting Tangerine chicken that
is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 37.553 Ibs
Net Weight: 35.8
Cube: 1439
Length: 17

Height: 1.25
Width: 13

PALLET
Tl 8
HI: 6

Email: tysonfoodservice @casupport.com

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 140g

Servings Per Container About 115

Amount Per Serving
Calories 280
Calories from Fat 140

Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 110mg 37%
Sodium 360mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar 8g 0%
Protein 23g 46%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Potassium 8%
Iron 8%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Ingredients

Boneless, dark meat chicken chunks, water,
whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the
following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid,

garlic powder, isolated soy protein, leavening
(cream of tartar and baking soda),
maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder,
rice flour, salt, spices, tapioca starch, vegetable
stock (carrot, onion, celery), yeast extract.
Breading set in vegetable oil. TANGERINE
SAUCE PACKET: Water, brown sugar, soy
sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt), honey,
vinegar, tangerine juice concentrate, rice
starch, garlic, canola oil, spices, orange peel,

lactic acid, xanthan gum, yeast, yeast extract.

Daily Value % *

Allergens
Soy, Wheat

Dietary needs

g

0 Trans
Fat

No MSG

Storage

Shelf Life

365 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

Convection:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Convection Oven

Heat product at 350°F from frozen for 9-11 minutes.

After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack
perbag of portions. Coat portions thoroughly.

For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions.

Sauce Th@w sauce overnight. Reheat in steam cabinet or

sauce c an be boiled in bag.

Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/ingredient-chicken/00023700040541



@ Product Information

Tyson
FC BREADED DARK CHICKEN WITH TANGERINE SAUCE
FC BREADED DARK CHICKEN WITH TANGERINE SAUCE NP
NP
— Nutrition Facts
N Utrltlon FaCts 143 Servings Per Container About
115 Servings Per Container About Serving Si 3.00 OZ. MEAT + 1.0 OZ.
Serving Size 502, (140g) °rving e SAUCE (1129)

Amount Per Serving Amount Per Serving

Calories 280 Calories 220

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 12g 15%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 15g 19%

Saturated Fat 3g 15%

Trans Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Polyunsaturated Fat 6g

Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g Monounsaturated Fat

4
Cholesterol 110mg 37% Clg-nolesterol 90mg 30%
Sodium 360mg 16% Sodium 290mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4% Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0% Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 8g Total Sugars 7g
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14% Includes 6g Added 12%
Protein 23g 46% Sugars )
Calcium 23mg 2% u
ron 1mg 8% Calcium 19mg 2%
Potassium 380mg 8% Iron 1mg 6%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a Potassium 310mg 6%

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Child Nutrition Statement
One 4.00 oz. portion (by weight) (3.00 oz. breaded chicken & 1.00 oz. sauce) fully cooked portioned breaded dark meat chicken chunks with tangerine sauce
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredient Statement

Boneless, dark meat chicken chunks, water, whole wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, garlic
powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar and baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, rice flour, salt, spices, tapioca starch,
vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil. TANGERINE SAUCE PACKET: Water, brown sugar, soy sauce (water,
soybeans, wheat, salt), honey, vinegar, tangerine juice concentrate, rice starch, garlic, canola oil, spices, orange peel, lactic acid, xanthan gum, yeast, yeast
extract.

Allergens
Wheat
Soy
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FULLY COOKED, PORTIONED, BREADED

DARK MEAT CHICKEN CHUNKS-CN

WITH TANGERINE SAUCE PACKETS

INGREDIENTS: Boneless, dark meat chicken chunks, water, whale wheat flour, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar canola o, carrot powder, ctric
acid, garfic powder,isolated soy protein,leavening (cream of tartar and baking soda), maltodextrin, naturd flavors, oni r rice four, sat, spices, lapmm
starch, vegetable stock (carot, onion, celery), yeast extract. Breading set n vegetable ol. E PACKET: Water, brown sugar, soy

‘soybeans, wheat, sak), honey, vinegar, tangerine juice concentrate, rce starch, garfc, canala o, spices, orange peel, factic acid, xanthan qum, yeast, ym mm
CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.

N

096324
N e porn v Q0 e den &0 sy e s el e iden
chuks wih argeire sace piwdes 200 0z equivaert meetmeat afemate for the Chid Ntton Vel Patte Recuremerts.
(Useol USDA 1217
N

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

CONVECTION OVEN: Heat product at 350°F from frozen for 9 - 11 minutes.

After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack per bag of portions. Coat portions thoroughly.
For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions.

SAUCE: Thaw sauce overnight. Reheat in steam cabinet or sauce can be boiled in bag.

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

BY:TYSON SALES.
©2019 TYSON FOODS, INC.

INC.,P.0. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 USA.
KEEP FROZEN

026073

10260730928

NETWT. 35.8 LBS.

Nutrition Facts
About 115 servings per container
Serving size 5 oz (140g)

Amount per serving

Calories 280
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 159 19%
Saturated Fat3g 15%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol 110mg 37%
ium 360mg 16%
Total C. y 129 4%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 8
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14 %
Protein23g 46 %

Vit. D Omcg 0% -Calcium23mg 2%
Iron 1mg 8% *Potas. 380mg 8%
FThe % Dally Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
adaily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

0 026073

10260730928
NO ANTIBIOTICS
EVER!_ )
D

FULLY COOKED, PORTIONED, BREADED

DARK MEAT CHICKEN
CHUNKS-CN

WITH TANGERINE SAUCE PACKETS

BARCODE
F.P.O.

BARCODE
F.P.O.




@ Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Tyson
Product Name: FC, All Natural Glazed Chicken Drumsticks Code No: 026435-0928 (10264350928)
Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 30 LB /80-128 / 1 (5.05 0z.) Drumstick

1. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Food Buying Guide | Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient | Multiply | FBG Yield | Creditable Amount *

Chicken | DRUMSTICK W/BONE W/SKIN  |5.2204585 X 0.49 2.55802467

Total 2.55802467

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 5.05 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.50 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 5.05 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.50 ounces of
equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as
demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

—
"

4 1 e o ./", .
\9‘6& Wi K nou //‘\L 1 YIZ"Y\_/

Nutrition Specialist
Signature Title
Tammy Roughton 7/11/2019 (479)290-4941
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the
regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.



T@ Product Information
yson

FC GLAZED CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS NP

Nutrition Facts

95 Servings Per Container About
Serving Size 1 PIECE (929g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 3g

Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g

Cholesterol 90mg 30%
Sodium 320mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 0Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g 32%
1
Calcium 9mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4%
Potassium 230mg 4%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredient Statement
Chicken drumsticks, water, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized sugar, citric acid, corn starch, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion
powder, rice starch, salt, sea salt, spice, sugar, xanthan gum, yeast extract. Blanched in vegetable oil.

Equivalents
System ID | System Name | Equivalent

SAPMM | Old Tyson 026435-0928

SAPAMM | New Tyson 10264350928




09/17/19

Product Information

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics
Ever

¢ 100% All Natural- No Artificial Ingredients,
Minimally Processed

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103

e All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in
balance

e (Classic oven roasted flavor profile that kids love
and goes great with a variety of dishes

¢ 1piece credits a 2.5 m/ma for CN (Child
Nutrition)

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 32.959 Ibs

Net Weight: 30

Cube: 1.78

Length: 235

Height: 8.375

Width: 15.625
PALLET

Tl 5

HI: 8

Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com

UPC CODE: 00023700041647
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 026435-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10264350928

Tyson® NAE, 100% All Natural®, Glazed Chicken Drumsticks

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 92¢g

Servings Per Container About 95

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
Calories 160

Calories from Fat 90

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 3g

Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g

Cholesterol 90mg 30%
Sodium 320mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 169 32%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Potassium 4%
Iron 4%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, contains 2% or less
ofthe following: caramelized sugar, citric acid,
corn starch, garlic powder, maltodextrin,
natural flavors, onion powder, rice starch, salt,
sea salt, spice, sugar, xanthan gum, yeast

extract. Blanched in vegetable oil.

Dietary needs Additional Imagery

No Gluten
Storage

Shelf Life

365 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

BAKE:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven

28 - 30 minutes at 375°F from Frozen.

22 - 27 minutes at 375°F from Thawed.

Place pan of water in bottom of oven during cooking.

Convection:

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Convection Oven

38 - 42 minutes at 375°F from Frozen.

32 - 37 minutes at 375°F from Thawed.

Place pan of water in bottom of oven during cooking.

Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/bone-chicken/00023700041647



NO ANTIBIOTICS
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LL#11711809

FULLY COOKED, ALL NATURAL**

GLAZED CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken drumsticks, water, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized
sugar, citric acid, corn starch, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder,
rice starch, salt, sea salt, spice, sugar, xanthan gum, yeast extract. Blanched in vegetable oil.

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 28 - 30 minutes at 375°F from Frozen.
22 - 27 minutes at 375°F from Thawed.

CONVECTION OVEN: 38 - 42 minutes at 375°F from Frozen.

32 - 37 minutes at 375°F from Thawed.

Place pan of water in bottom of oven during cooking.

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.
~No Artificial Ingredients, Minimally Processed.

TYSON SALES
©2019 TYSON FOODS, INC.

INC,, P. 0. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.S.A.
KEEP FROZEN

NETWT. 30 LBS.

026435!

10264350928

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

026435

10264350928

Nutrition Facts

About 95 servings per container
Serving size " 1 Piece (92g)
I

Amount per serving

Calories 160
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g 13%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat0g

odium mg
Total Carbohydrate 29 1%
Dietary Fiber O¢ 0%
Total Sugars O0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16 32%

Vit. D Omcg 0% -Calcium9mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4% - Potas, 230mg 4%
#The % Dally Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

NO ANTIBIOTICS
\\ EVER! )

FULLY COOKED, ALL NATURAL*

GLAZED CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS
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Product Information

PRODUCT CODE: 070302-0928
UPC CODE: 00023700035455

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics
Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same
premium bite and texture of whole muscle but
without the price

e Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning
with an authentic made-from-scratch
appearance

e Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid
Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 32423 Ibs

Net Weight: 30.94 Ibs

Cube: 1439 ft3

Length: 17 in

Height: 1.251in

Width: 13in
PALLET

Tl 8

HI: 6

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 105¢g

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole
Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 3.75 Oz.

Servings Per Container About 132

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200

Calories from Fat 80

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 290mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugar Og 0%

Protein 19g 38%

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 6%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product

formulation statement or Child Nutrition

statement is available for this item, please

contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

Ingredients

Chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat

flour, water, contains 2% or less of the

following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot

powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion,

dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein,

maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder,

paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to

protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast,

turmeric extract (color), vegetable stock

(carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast

extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Email: customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/filets-patties/filets/00023700035455

Allergens
Soy, Wheat
Storage

Shelf Life

365 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

Bake

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven
Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen filets on a baking sheet
lined with parchment paper in a single layer. Heat for 18 to

20 minutes.

Convection

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven
Preheat oven to 375°F; no steam and low fans. Place frozen
filets in a single layer on a baking sheet lined with

parchment paper. Heat for 16 to 18 minutes.

Catalog

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven
Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen filets on a baking sheet
lined with parchment paper in a single layer. Heat for 18 to
20 minutes. Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection
Oven Preheat oven to 375°F; no steam and low fans. Place
frozen filets in a single layer on a baking sheet lined with

parchment paper. Heat for 16 to 18 minutes.

Phone Number: 913-867-5309

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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Product Information

UPC CODE: 00023700035455

LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070302-0928

PRODUCT CODE: 10703020928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole
Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 3.75 oz.

Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/k-12/no-antibiotics-everno-artificial-ingredients/00023700035455
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10703020928

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN, PORTIONED

GOLDEN CRISPY, BREADED
CHICKEN BREAST FILETS-CN

WITH RIB MEAT

TCHEDENTE: Chicken brastvaith b mect, whobawheat fouy wekg omimins 2 r hdhmhmmmd ol powda, e 3o, cried

Nutrition Facts
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*Federal Regutations Protibit The Use OF Added Hommones Or Starcide In Chicken

e e cxu reme o o e ek o erozen METWT. 30.94 LBS.

= Daily Value®
Total Fatlg 12%
Saturated Fat1.5g 8%
Trans Fatlg
Cheolestarol 45mg 15%
Sodium Z00mg 13%
Total CarbohydrateSy 3%
Dhetary Fiber3g 115
Total Sugars Og
Includes O Added Sugars 0%
Proteini ELES
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FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN, PORTIONED

GOLDEN CRISPY, BREADED
CHICKEN BREAST FIlETS (N

WITH RIB MEAT




Product Information

Product Code: 10703040928
Legacy Product Code: 070304-0928

UPC Code: 00023700033765
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy

Chicken Patties, 3.00 oz.

Reasons to Buy

* Made from chickens raised with
No Antibiotics Ever

* Available for commodity
reprocessing — USDA 100103

* Made with No Artificial Ingredients

* Great Golden Crispy breading
profile that is Kid Tested, Kid
Approved™

* Utilizes white and dark meat to
help keep commodity pounds in
balance and is also available for
independent drawdown

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 35.57 Ibs
Net Weight: 32.82 |bs
Cube: 2.00 ft3
Length: 23.26in
Height: 8. 31 in
Width: 1575 in

PALLET

Tl 5

HI: 7

Email: customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 PIECE (85q)
Amount per serving
Calories 240
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 2 5g 13%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 450mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 160 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 15g
I ———
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium 580mg 10%
“The % Daily Value tells you how much & nulrient in a
sarving of faod contribiutes to & daiy diel. 2,000 calories &
day i used for general rulrition advecs,

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-
4754, Or email
tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Ingredients

Allergens

Soy, Wheat

Storage

Shelf Life

270 Days

Storage Temperature — Maximum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen

Preparation

Convection Oven:
Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.

6-8 minutes at 375°F from
frozen.

Convection Oven:
Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.

Conventional Oven

8-10 minutes at 400°F from
frozen.

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated s
oy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder,citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, maltod
extrin, natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract {(color), rosemary extract (t
o protect flavor),salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), vegeta
ble stoc (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in veg

etable oil.

Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

©2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries
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ARTIFICIAL
INGREDIENTS
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070304

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

GOLDEN CRISPY

10703040928
Nutrition Fact

About 173 servings per container
Serving size 1 Piece (85g)

Amount per serving

Calories 240
- % Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 18%
Fat2.5g 13%

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, isolated soy protein, textured soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of Trans Fat 0g
the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried gariic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, i Fial 125mg 8%
natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric = 740 )
extract (color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil. — mg 19%
CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT. N Total C 16g 6%
§ - X 000534 Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

CN One 3.00 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy chicken pattie fritter provides 2.00 oz. equivalent CN Total Su gars 1 g

(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05/20).

| meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattem i |
N

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
CONVECTION OVEN: 6 - 8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 8 - 10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

- TYSON SALES
©2020 TYSON FOODS, INC.

1 0. BOXI, PRNGOMLE MR TTESBRUSA | EEP FROZEN NH WT 3282 |.BS

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein14 28%

Vit. D 0.1mcg 0% - Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 1.9mg  10% - Potas. 600mg 15%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

| 070304:

10703040928

G
NO ANTIBIOTICS
)

3
Nh-.\‘

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

GOLDEN CRISPY
CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS-CN

for general nutrition advice.

000 23700 03389 5
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Product Information

OZ.

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics

Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103

e TUtilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity

pounds in balance and is also available for
Independent Drawdown
e Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning
e Great Hot ‘N’ Spicy breading profile that is Kid
Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 35.574 Ibs

Net Weight: 32.82

Cube: 2

Length: 23.5625

Height: 9.3125

Width: 15.75
PALLET

Tl 5

HI: 7

Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com

UPC CODE: 00023700033901
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070314-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703140928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot ‘N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3.53

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 99¢g
Servings Per Container About 149

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
Calories 270

Calories from Fat 140

Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 7g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Sugar g 0%
Protein 15g 30%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
Potassium 15%
Iron 15%

CN label numbers

096161, 096160

CN statement

One 3.53 oz. fully cooked whole grain hot &
spicy chicken pattie fritter provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

Allergens
Soy, Wheat

Dietary needs

Storage

Shelf Life

270 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

BAKE:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Conventional Oven

8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

Convection:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Convection Oven

6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy
protein concentrate, isolated soy protein,
contains 2% or less of the following: brown
sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, corn
starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder,
leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda),
maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder,
salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar,
vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat
gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable

oil.

Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/filets-patties/00023700033901
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Product Information

UPC CODE: 00023700033901

LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070314-0928

PRODUCT CODE: 10703140928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot ‘N Spicy Chicken Patties, 3.53
0Z.

Additional Imagery

Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/filets-patties/00023700033901
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EVER!
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LL#11141044
KEEP FROZEN
(SON SALE

ARTIFICIAL
INGREDIENTS
o —

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

HOT & SPICY CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS-C

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following:
brown sugar, canola oll, carrot powder, citric acid, com starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening (cream of tartar, baking soda),
maltodexirin, naturel flavors, onion powder, salt, spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten,
yeast extract, Breading set in vegetable oil

CCONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT,

N 06161 |
N One 3.53 oz fully cooked whole grein hot & spicy chicken i;ams frter provides 2.00 oz, equivalent o
meat/meat alternate and 1,00 oz, equivallent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements,
| (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/17), |

CN

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
CONVECTION OVEN: 6 - 8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 8 - 10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

TYS
©2019 TYSON FOODS, INC.

INC,, P. 0. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 US:A.

NETWT. 32.82 LBS.

070314

10703140928

Nutrition F
About 149 servings Per_ container
Serving size Piece (99g)|

Amount per serving 2 7 0

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat15g 19%

Saturated Fat3g 15%
Trans Fat0

_JransfFal0g
Cholesterol 25m 8%
Sodium 00mg 175
Total Carbohydrate17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 1 9
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein15 30%

Vit. DOmcg 0% - Calcium40mg 4%
Iron2mg  15% - Potas. 810mg15%
The % Dally Value tells you how mucha
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet, 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

070314:

10703140928

NO ANTIBIOTICS
EVER!
2D

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

HOT & SPICY CHICKEN
PATTIE FRITTERS-CN

F.P.0.

BARGODE
F.P.0.




09/17/19

Product Information

Reasons to buy

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics
Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same

premium bite and texture of whole muscle but
without the price

e Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning
with an authentic made-from-scratch
appearance

e Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid
Tested, Kid Approved™

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 32.522 Ibs

Net Weight: 30 Ibs

Cube: 1.78 ft3

Length: 235in

Height: 8.375in

Width: 15.625 in
PALLET

Tl 5

HI: 8

Email: customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

PRODUCT CODE: 070362-0928 (0703620928)
UPC CODE: 00023700035592

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole
Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.79 Oz.

Nutritional Information

Serving Size 88¢g

Servings Per Container About 152

Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
Calories 160

Calories from Fat 60

Total Fat 7g 1%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 270mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugar Og 0%
Protein 14g 28%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 4%

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

Ingredients

Portioned chicken breast with rib meat, whole
wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the
following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion,
dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein,
maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder,
paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to
protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast,
turmeric extract (color), vegetable stock
(carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast

extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Allergens
Soy, Wheat
Storage

Shelf Life

365 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen
Preparation

Bake
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven
Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen chunks on a baking

sheet lined with parchment paper. Heat for 10-12 minutes.

Convection

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven
Preheat oven to 375°F, no steam, medium low fans. Place
frozen chunks on a parchment lined baking sheet and heat

for 10-12 minutes.

Catalog

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven
Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen chunks on a baking
sheet lined with parchment paper. Heat for 10-12 minutes.
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven
Preheat oven to 375°F, no steam, medium low fans. Place
frozen chunks on a parchment lined baking sheet and heat

for 10-12 minutes.

Phone Number: 913-867-5309

© 2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/bone-boneless-wings/00023700035592



@ Product Information

Tysdn

PRODUCT CODE: 070362-0928 (0703620928)
UPC CODE: 00023700035592

FC WG GOLDEN CRISPY BRD CHICKEN BREAT CHUNKS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 PIECES (88g)

Servings Per Container About 152
1
Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 60

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 7g 1%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size CN SVG 5 PCE (111g)
Servings Per Container About 122

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 99

14%

Saturated Fat 2g

10%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g

Cholesterol 20mg 7% Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 270mg 1% Sodium 330mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3% Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 0g Sugars 1g
Protein 14g 28% Protein 18g 36%
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Calcium 0%
Iron 4% Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Child Nutrition Statement
Five 0.79 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy breaded chicken breast chunks with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredient Statement

Portioned chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried
garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to
protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in
vegetable oil.

Allergens
Wheat
Soy



09/17/19

Product Information

UPC CODE: 00023700035592
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070362-0928

yson PRODUCT CODE: 10703620928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Made With Whole
Muscle Boneless Chicken Wings, 0.79 oz.

Additional Imagery

23700
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Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/bone-boneless-wings/00023700035592
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Product Information

Product Code: 10703640928
Legacy Product Code: 070364-0928

UPC Code: 00023700033765
Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy

Chicken Nuggets, 0.6 oz.

Reasons to Buy

* Made from chickens raised with
No Antibiotics Ever

* Available for commodity
reprocessing — USDA 100103

* Made with No Artificial Ingredients

* Great Golden Crispy breading
profile that is Kid Tested, Kid
Approved™

» Utilizes white and dark meat to
help keep commodity pounds in
balance and is also available for
independent drawdown

Packaging Information

MASTER CASE
Gross Weight: 35.31 |bs
Net Weight: 32.81 |bs
Cube: 1.78 ft3
Length: 23.51n
Height: 8.375in
Width: 15.625in
PALLET
Tl: &
HI: 8

Email: customerservice@tysonfoodservice.com

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 5 PIECES (85qg)
Amount per serving
Calories 240
% Daily Value®
Total Fat 13g 17%
" Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 450mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 15g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg %
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium 580mg 10%
“The % Daily Value tells you haw much a rutriant in a
sarving af facd conlributes ta & daily diel. 2,000 calories &
day is used Tor genaral rulrition advica,

To inquire if a signed copy of the product

formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item,
please contact the Tyson Foodservice
Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-
4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@ casupport.com.

Ingredients

Allergens

Soy, Wheat

Storage

Shelf Life
270 Days

Storage Temperature — Maximum

O°F
Storage Method
Frozen

Preparation

Convection Oven:
Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.

6-8 minutes at 375°F from
frozen.

Convection Oven:
Appliances vary, adjust
accordingly.

Conventional Oven

8-10 minutes at 400°F from
frozen.

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated
sy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot
powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder,
maltodextrin, natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary
extract (to protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color),
vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set

in vegetable oil.

Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

©2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks are registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries
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FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

GOLDEN CRISPY
CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS-CN

CHUNK-SHAPED CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, isolated soy protein, textured soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of

Further

Processed
Certification

070364

10703640928

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

am 070

Nutrition Facts
About 173 servings per container
Serving size 5 Pieces (859)

Amount per serving

the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast garlic powder,

natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract (to protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric
extract (color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.
CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT. CN

CN Five 0.5975 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy chicken chunk fritters chunk-shaped chicken pattie fritiers
provide 2,00 oz, equivalent meat/meat altemate and 1.00 oz, equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
| Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized bythe -00d and Nutrition Service, USDA 05/20).

CN

CN

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
CONVECTION OVEN: 6 - 8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 8 - 10 minutes at 400°F from frozen,

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

LL#11718393
KEEP FROZEN

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON SALES AND DISTRIBUTION, INC., P. 0. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 US.A.
©2020 TYSON FOODS, INC.

NETWT. 32.81 LBS.

Calories 240
% Daily Value*
Total Fat14g 18%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat0Og
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 440mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate16g 6%
098532 Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein14g 28%

Vit. D 0.1mcg 0% *Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron1.9mg 10% - Potas, 600mg 15%
*The % Daily Value tells you how mucha
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used
for general nutrition advice.

10703640928
NO Imll‘;IETI(S
EVER!

=¥

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

GOLDEN CRISPY
CHICKEN CHUNK FRITTERS-CN

CHUNK-SHAPED CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS

000 23700 03376 5




09/17/19

Product Information

UPC CODE: 00023700037954
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070387-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703870928

Tyson® NAE, Coated Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Chunks, 0.55

- R Liax ‘il!;-

v v ™
Reasons to buy Nutritional Information
e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics CHILD NUTRITION -
Ever
. Mdd(, with No Artiﬁci'al Ingrcd10111is Serving Size 77g Allergens
e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA
100103 Servings Per  2.75 oz serving, about 177 Soy
e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same Container servings per container
premium bite and texture of whole muscle but Dietary needs
without the price Amount Per Serving Daily Value % *
e Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning Calories 140

with an authentic made-from-scratch .
Calories from Fat 50

appearance %
e Mild flavor that goes great with any dipping
sauce orin a variety of menu applications Total Fat 6g 8% g
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
) . 0 Trans Calorie No MSG
Packaging Information Trans Fat Og Fat Smart

Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
MASTER CASE

Monounsaturated Fat 2g Storage
Gross Weight: 31.8576 Ibs Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Net Weight: 30.375 Sodium 250mg 1% Shelf Life
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1% 365 Days )
Cube: 1439 . . Storage Temperature - Maximum
Dietary Fiber Og 0% 0°F
Length: 17 o L.
Sugar 0g 0% Storage Temperature - Minimum
Height: 125 Added Sugars 0g 0% 0°F
Protein 19 38%
. . g 6 Storage Method
Frozen
Vitamin A 0%
PALLET Vitamin C 0% Preparation
Tt s Calcium 0% .
: . Convection:
Potassium 4% . . .
HI: 6 Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.
Iron 4% Convection Oven
(FROM FROZEN)
CN label numbers 1. Preheat oven to 350°F.

2. Arrange pieces in a single layer on baking sheet.

096321 3. Heat in oven for 7-9 minutes.

CN statement

Five 0.55 oz. fully cooked, coated chicken
breast chunks with rib meat provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product
formulation statement or Child Nutrition
statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer
Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

Ingredients

Portioned, boneless, skinless chicken breast
with rib meat, water, corn starch, contains 2%
orless of the following: dextrose, isolated soy
protein, salt, tapioca dextrin. Blanched in

vegetable oil.



09/17/19

Product Information

UPC CODE: 00023700037954
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070387-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703870928

Tyson® NAE, Coated Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Chunks, 0.55
oz.

Tyson

Additional Imagery

Email: tysonfoodservice@casupport.com Phone Number: 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

https:;//www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/poultry/bone-boneless-wings/00023700037954
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LL#11141393

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON SALES AND DISTRIBUTION, INC., P. 0. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 US.A.

©2019 TYSON FOODS, INC.
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NO

ARTIFICIAL
INGREDIENTS

FULLY COOKED, COATED

CHICKEN BREAST CHUNKS-CN

WITH RIB MEAT

INGREDIENTS: Portioned, boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water,
corn starch, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, isolated soy protein,
salt, tapioca dextrin. Blanched in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS: SOY.

N
096321
Five 0.55 oz. fully cooked, coated chicken breast chunks with rib meat provide
CN 2,00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattem CN
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nu Service, USDA 11/17).

PREPARATION: Appli: vary, adjust
Convection Oven: (FROM FROZEN)

1. Preheat oven to 350°F.

2. Arrange pieces in a single layer on baking sheet.
3. Heat in oven for 7 - 9 minutes.

*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

SLAP STOCK LL#11082775

070387

10703870928

keep rrozen  NETWT. 30.37 LBS.

Nutrition Facts

About 147 servings per container
Serving size 6 Pieces (929g)
| e ——————

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat7g 9%
Saturated Fat1.5g 8%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium300mg_ 13%

Total 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein22 44%

Vit. D Omcg 0% -Calcium8mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4% - Potas. 250mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a

nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used

for general nutrition advice.
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N0 ANTIBIOTCS
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070387

10703870928

DATE CODE

FULLY COOKED, COATED

CHICKEN BREAST CHUNKS-CN

WITH RIB MEAT

BARCODE
F.P.O.

BARCODE

F.P.O.




12/11/2019 703322-0928 Tyson Food Services

@ Need help?
Tyson Callus at 1-800-261-4754

FOODSERVKE

UPC CODE: 00023700043900
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 703322-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 17033220928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain
Breaded Homestyle Made
With Whole Muscle Chicken
Strips, 1.5 oz.

Keep hungry kids happy with Tyson® Breaded Homestyle Chicken Strips. Made with no artificial ingredients and chickens raised with no
antibiotics ever, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.

About this item

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

e Made with No Artificial Ingredients

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but without the price
¢ Shape is consistently varied for an authentic made-from-scratch appearance but maintaining easy CN portioning
e Classic Homestyle breading profile that kids love

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown
sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric acid, cocoa powder, dried yeast, garlic powder, isolated soy protein, leavening (cream of tartar,
baking soda), maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, paprika extract, salt, soybean oil, spices, sugar, tapioca starch, turmeric extract
(color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS
Soy, Wheat

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or with a dipping sauce.



Storage

Shelf Life
365 Days

Storage Temperature - Maximum
0°F

Storage Temperature - Minimum
0°F

Storage Method

Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:
PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Conventional Oven
Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 11-13 minutes, uncovered.

Convection:
PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Convection Oven

Preheat oven to 375°F with no steam, medium-low fans. Place frozen strips in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 7-
10 minutes, uncovered.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight: 33.4697 Ibs
Net Weight: 30.9

Cube: 1.7796
Length: 235
Height: 8.375
Width: 15.625
PALLET

TI: 5

HI: 8



Nutritional Information

Serving Size 1269

CHILD NUTRITION

Servings Per Container 4.5 0z serving, about 110 servings per container

Amount Per Serving
Calories 280
Calories from Fat 120

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 5g

Monounsaturated Fat 4g

Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 169 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugar 19 0%
Added Sugars 19 2%
Protein 25g 50%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Potassium 15%
Iron 10%

CN label numbers

098551, 096448, 096449

CN statement

Three 1.50 oz. fully cooked whole grain breaded homestyle portioned chicken breast strips with rib meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact
the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/products/00023700043900
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